

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1399 OF 2022

Sharad Mahadev Shingade ... Appellant
Versus
Mr. Vilas Pandurang Shingade & Anr. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Vijay Hinge i/b Ms. Deepti B. Mistry, for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 4th JULY, 2023.

P.C.

. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 1st August,
2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]