

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1399 OF 2022

Shri. Sharad Mahadev Shingade ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Vilas Pandurang Shingade ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Deepti B. Mistry Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 18th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/12/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**